Electronically Filed FIRST CIRCUIT 1CSP-20-0000082 27-MAR-2020 09:10 AM

## SP. No. 1CSP-20-0000082

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

## STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the	) (Special Proceeding)
CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT'S RESPONSE TO COVID-19 OUTBREAK	) EMERGENCY ORDER #8 ) REGARDING COURTESY COPIES OF ) DOCUMENTS FOR CIRCUIT COURT ) JUDGES ASSIGNED TO THE CIVIL ) DIVISION ) )
	)

## EMERGENCY ORDER #8 REGARDING DELIVERY OF COURTESY COPIES OF DOCUMENTS FOR CIRCUIT COURT JUDGES ASSIGNED TO THE CIVIL DIVISION

This matter comes before the Court in light of the public health emergency in the State of Hawai'i.

Pursuant to the Order of Chief Justice Mark E. Recktenwald filed March 16, 2020 and the Order Directing Courthouse Closures filed March 20, 2020 under SCMF No. 20-0000152 regarding the coronavirus (COVID-19), and with authority as Chief Judge of the above-entitled Court, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Effective immediately, courtesy copies of any filed motion, response to a motion, or other document pertaining to a motion under Rule 7.2(g)(6) of the Rules of the Circuit

Courts of the State of Hawai'i will not be required to be delivered to the assigned judge's chambers through April 30, 2020.

2. This Order applies to all civil cases filed in the Circuit Court of the First Circuit and to all cases filed in the Land and Tax Appeal Courts.

It is so Ordered.

MAR 2 7 2020 DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, \_

Hon. R. Mark Browning, Chief Judge

First Circuit Court, State of Hawai'i

2